BYGDEBOK FOR LINDAS
GARDS OG ATTESOGE

948.32/L1 D2t v.1 is the Family History Library Dewey Decimal Number

This is an index of farm names. All the main farm names are printed in bold letters. Any

property that has split off from a farm, rented, leased or bought will be listed u/ the farm it was

split from. The letters /e, @g and A4 are filed after Zz as they appear in the Norwegian

alphabet.

A

AASGARD

Alberttun u/ Hodneland
Alvheim u/ Neevdal
ANDAS

Angarseth u/ Hodne
ASKELAND NORE
ASKELAND S@RE
Askelandsvag u/ Nore Askeland
Askelandsgya u/ Nore Askeland
Askelandsgya u/ Sgre Askeland
B

Bakken u/ Ytre Hindenes
Bakketun u/ Hodne
Bergheim u/ Hodne
Berglund u/ Hodne
Bjerkhaug u/ Hglleland
BJZRNEVOLL

Botn u/ Neevdal

Breivik u/ Fammestad
Brekko u/ Hodne

D

Dalen u/ Sgre Askeland
Daltun u/ Hauge
Djupeskog u/ Veland
Dyneland u/ Nore Askeland
DYRDAL

E

EIKEBOTN

Eikehaug u/ Hglleland
Eikelund u/ Hglleland
Einelund u/ Hodne
EINESTRAND
Elvebakken u/ Natas

F

Fagerlid u/ Fammestad
FAMMESTAD
Fjellheim u/ Hauge
FJELLSBG NORE
FJELLSBQ SORE
FJELLSB@

354
663
559
94

622
256
272
270
269
278

353
624
620
621
180
540
554
396
606

287
483
208
269
84

67
181
181
626
59
696

398
377
481
757
763
756

Flakaplasset u/ Hglleland
Florshaugen u/ Kvammen
Fossheim u/ Fammestad
Fredheim u/ Aasgard
Fredly u/ Fammestad
Fredtun u/ Veland
Fristad u/ Grov
Furuhaug u/ Hodne

G

Gjeilee u/ Hodne
GJELSVIK
Gjelsvikvagen u/ Gjelsvik
Gleasen u/ Hodneland
GROV

Gylten u/ Ytre Hindenes
Gylten u/ Ytre Hindenes
H

Hagen u/ Rad

Hagen u/ Toft

Hauane u/ Hodne
Haugane u/ Hodnekvam
Haugatun u/ Nedretveit
Haugatun u/ Nesbo
HAUGE

Haugen u/ Hodne

Haugli u/ Hauge
Haugsneset u/ Hauge
Hegghaugen u/ @vretveit
Heimli u/ Hodne

Heimly u/ Fammestad
Heimtun u/ Hauge
Heimtun u/ Myhr
HINDENES INDRE
HINDENES YTRE
Hjellane u/ Naevdal
HODNE

Hodnebu u/ Hodne
HODNEKVAM
HODNELAND
Hodneland-Sundet u/ Hodneland
Hodnelia u/ Hodne

Page 1 of 3

182
321
398
362
396
218
432
622

621
115
133
663
426
351
353

255
312
623
644
424
114
464
625
484
469
454
623
397
482
497
324
336
559
594
625
627
647
660
623
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Hodnesletta u/ Hodne
Hosgy u/ Hglleland
Husbakken u/ Toft
Husebg u/ Fammestad
Hglleland u/ Halleland
HALLELAND

|

INDRE HINDENES

J

JORDAL

K

KIKALL

Kigya u/ Hodnekvam
Kjeldalen u/ Hodne
Kjgnnbakken u/ Einestrand
Kjenasbakken u/ Hodnekvam
KLEIVEN

Kolhaugen u/ Neevdal
KVAMMEN

Kveldsol u/ Hodne

L

Leitet u/ Hodne

LID

Litun u/ Toft

Lunden u/ Hauge
Lynghaug u/ Smgrdal

M

Midtdalen u/ Grov
Moldhaugen u/ Hodne
MYHR

Myking Kyrkjegard u/ Hodne
MYKING

Mykinghellen u/ Myking
Mykingskjeret u/ Myking
Myking-Asen u/ Myking
Myrland u/ Hauge
Myrvang u/ Neaevdal
Mgreplasset u/ Hodnekvam
N

NATAS

Nataslida u/ Natas
Naustbakken u/ Hodne
NEDRETVEIT
NEDREAS

NESBY

Neset u/ Hodne

623
167,174
304
397
182
156

324
523

71

645

617

64

645

513

559

314
621,625

603
499
304
484
571

433
621
486
622
573
578
591
593
484
560
645

681
695
622
404
231
104
613

Neset u/ Hglleland
Neset u/ Kvammen
Nordbg u/ Seeveras
NORE ASKELAND
NORE FJELLSB@
Norly u/ Fammestad
Nyheim u/ Hodne
Nyheim u/ Aasgard
Nytun u/ Fammestad
NAVDAL

0]

Olderhaug u/ Fammestad
Ospehaugen u/ Skaugen
Osphaugen u/ Fammestad
R

Rabben u/ Myhr
REIKERAS

Rindheim u/ Sletten
RINGAS

Roparhaug u/ @vretveit
Rotun u/ @vreas

R@D

RZDLAND

S

Sandbeen u/ Veland
Sekkjena u/ Hodneland
Sentrum u/ Fammestad
Setstglen u/ Jordal
Sjurneset u/ Rgdland
Sjehaug u/ Seeveras
Sjetun u/ Fammestad
Sjgtun u/ Hauge

Sjgtun u/ Hodne
Sjéneset u/ Veland
SKAR

Skaret u/ Hodne
SKAUGE

Skogen u/ Ytre Hindenes
Skogene u/ Hglleland
Skoglund u/ Fammestad
Skogly u/ Fammestad
Skogtun u/ Fammestad
Skogtun u/ @vreas
Skrafossen u/ Fammestad
Slettebakken u/ Gjelsvik
SLETTEN
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173
322
679
256
757
396
621
362
400
549

402
723
401

497
456
734
665
454
230
244
135

217
662
398
539
154
679
400
483
622
215
78

611
697
353
177
398
396
400
230
401
133
724
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SM@RDAL 561 T
Solbakken u/ Ytre Hindenes 352 Tjernhaug u/ Helleland
Solfryd u/ Fammestad 399 TOFT
Solglytt u/ Fammestad 400 Treeet Stall u/ Stall
Solglytt u/ Hauge 484 Treeet u/ Fammestad
Solglytt u/ Hodneland 662 Treeet u/ Hodne
Solhaug u/ Hodne 622,626 Tunstad u/ Fammestad
Solhaug u/ Seeveras 679 Tunsvang u/ Navdal
Solhaug u/ Aasgard 364,398 TVEITEN
Solheim u/ @vretveit 454 U
Sollien u/ Fammestad 401 Uglasen u/ Skaugen
Sollund u/ Ytre Hindenes 352 Under Skardet u/ Nedretveit
Solly u/ Hodne 621 Utgjerdet u/ Saeveras
Solstad u/ Fammestad 400 Utlgbakken u/ Kvammen
Soltun u/ Fammestad 399 Utsyn u/ Fammestad
Soltun u/ Hodne 622 Utsyn u/ Hodne
Soltun u/ Natas 694 Utsyn u/ Veland
Soltun u/ @vreas 230 Utsyn u/ @vretveit
Soltun u/ Aasgard 362 \Y
Solvoll u/ Hglleland 182 Vaulane u/ Hauge
Solas u/ Hauge 482 VEFJELL
STALL 99 VELAND
Stall-Treeet u/ Stall 103 Vesleheim u/ Ytre Hindenes
Storemyra u/ Grov 432 Vesttun u/ Sletten
Storgarden u/ Hodne 601 Vetletun u/ Hauge
Storvika pa Hosgy / u/ Hglleland 179 Vigene u/ Einestrand
Strandasundet u/ Einestrand 65 VVonhaug u/ Halleland
Strandly u/ Nedretveit 425 Vonheim u/ Hodne
Stykket pa Hosgy u/ Hglleland 179 Vonheim u/ Natés
Stykket u/ Hodne 623 Vonheim u/ Ytre Hindenes
Stykket u/ Nore Askeland 265 Vagane u/ Nore Askeland
Stalar u/ Gjelsvik 116 Y
Stglen u/ Veland 214,215 YTRE HINDENES
Svaet u/ Hodne 609 /]

Svindal u/ Svindal 375,376 OVRETVEIT
SVINDAL 365 @VREAS

Seetra u/ Eikbotn 70 A

S/EVERAS 669 Adngy u/ Severés
S@RE ASKELAND 272 Asen Myking u/ Myking
SORE FIELLSBY 763 Asgardnes u/ Aasgard
Sgrebgen u/ Hodneland 662 Asheim u/ Hauge

Asheim u/ Hodneland
Asheim u/ Myhr
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181
291
103
395
621
401
560
735

722
422
671
322
399
625
217
455

480
747
184
352
734
483
65
182
623
696
351
268,270

336

434
220

679
593
363
482
663



